VJ1210A560JBAAT4X Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number VJ1210A560JBAAT4X-DG
Manufacturer Vishay Vitramon
Manufacturer Product Number VJ1210A560JBAAT4X
Description CAP CER 56PF 50V NP0 1210
Detailed Description 56 pF ±5% 50V Ceramic Capacitor C0G, NP0 1210 (3
225 Metric)

± 15 % from -55 °C to +125 °C, with 0 VDC applied
Dissipation Factor (DF):
< 50 V ratings 3.5 % maximum at 1.0 VRMS and 1 kHz
≥ 50 V ratings 2.5 % maximum at 1.0 VRMS and 1 kHz
Insulating Resistance:
at +25 °C 100 000 MΩ min. or 1000 ΩF whichever is less
at +125 °C 10 000 MΩ min. or 100 ΩF whichever is less
Aging Rate: 1 % maximum per decade
Dielectric Strength Test:
performed per method 103 of EIA 198-2-E
Applied test voltages
≤ 250 VDC-rated:                          250 % of rated voltage
500 VDC-rated:                     min. 150 % of rated voltage
630 VDC / 1000 VDC-rated:           150 % of rated voltage
1500 VDC to 3000 VDC-rated:       120 % of rated voltage
VJ1210A560JBAAT4X Vishay Vitramon CAP CER 56PF 50V NP0 1210

(L)
WIDTH
(W)
MAXIMUM
THICKNESS
(T)
TERMINATION PAD
(P)
MINIMUM MAXIMUM
0805 VJ0805
0.079 ± 0.008
(2.00 ± 0.20)
0.049 ± 0.008
(1.25 ± 0.20)
0.057 (1.45) 0.010 (0.25) 0.030 (0.76)
1206 VJ1206
0.126 ± 0.010
(3.20 ± 0.25)
0.063 ± 0.010
(1.60 ± 0.25)
0.067 (1.70) (1) 0.010 (0.25) 0.030 (0.76)
1210 VJ1210
0.126 ± 0.010
(3.20 ± 0.25)
0.098 ± 0.010
(2.50 ± 0.25)
0.067 (1.70) 0.010 (0.25) 0.030 (0.76)
1808 VJ1808
0.180 ± 0.012
(4.57 ± 0.30)
0.080 ± 0.010
(2.03 ± 0.25)
0.106 (2.70) 0.010 (0.25) 0.035 (0.90)
1812 VJ1812
0.177 ± 0.012
(4.50 ± 0.30)
0.126 ± 0.008
(3.20 ± 0.20)
0.106 (2.70) 0.010 (0.25) 0.035 (0.90)
1825 VJ1825
0.177 ± 0.012
(4.50 ± 0.30)
0.252 ± 0.010
(6.40 ± 0.25)